GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION RATIFIED BILL

RESOLUTION 41 HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 1624

A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 1985 GENERAL ASSEMBLY, 1986 SESSION, TO CONSIDER A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO TRANSFER CERTAIN PROPERTY OF THE JUVENILE EVALUATION CENTER IN BUNCOMBE COUNTY TO THE BUNCOMBE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION TO USE AS PART OF A HIGH SCHOOL CAMPUS.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:

Section 1. The 1985 General Assembly, Regular Session 1986, may consider "A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO TRANSFER CERTAIN PROPERTY OF THE JUVENILE EVALUATION CENTER IN BUNCOMBE COUNTY TO THE BUNCOMBE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION TO USE AS PART OF A HIGH SCHOOL CAMPUS."

Sec. 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 26th day of June, 1986.